
Attachment 1 to Amendment 6
Contract 15-91575-703
Wireless Voice & Data Airtime, Handheld Devices and Support

The Parties wish to change the above-referenced Contract in the following manner:

1. Execute the final optional renewal period on a month-to-month basis from July 1, 2011 up to June 30, 2012.

2. When, during the term of this Contact, the State of Wisconsin completes a new competitive procurement to replace this Contract the Contractor shall proceed with coordination, at the State’s direction, of the orderly transition to a new contractor such that the level and quality of service provided to the State is not degraded, and exercise its best effort and cooperation to effect an orderly and efficient transition to a successor.  Specific objectives are to:
· Provide for an orderly and controlled transition to a successor contractor.

· Minimize any disruption or processing of services provided to operational users of this telecommunications service.

3. The following Calling Plan Optional Features shall be added to the Contract:
	Calling Plan Optional Features

(State of Wisconsin Government Subscribers Only)

	Text, Picture, & Video Messaging**
	Optional Feature Access Charge
	Included Messages
	Overage Rate

	
	$0.99
	100
	$0.15 per message/ per address

	
	$1.99
	300
	$0.15 per message/ per address

	
	$12.00
	Unlimited
	N/A

	
	Pay as You Go Text Messaging offered at the prevailing rate, currently $0.02 per inbound and $0.10 per outbound message per address and $0.25 for picture/video messages.

	Other Optional Features may be available please see your Account Manager or visit www.verizonwireless.com for information.  **Not eligible for any monthly feature charge discounts.  


Contractor shall identify all accounts currently utilizing Text, Picture and Video Messaging features and notify them of potential savings based on new pricing available through this Amendment.  Within sixty (60) days of the last signature on this Amendment by the Department of Administration’s (DOA) Secretary’s Office designee and with the written approval of the purchasing agency/municipality, the Contractor shall complete conversion of all current accounts to the pricing available through this Amendment.

